## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
	N	lame	Execution Date	
Meebo Inc.			09/28/2012	
	ATA			
Name:	Google Inc.			
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre	Parkway		
City:	Mountain View			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94043	4043		
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 32			
Property Ty	pe	Number		
Application Number:	12558	304		
Application Number:	12790	12790477		
Application Number:	12790	12790494		
Application Number:	61183	61183471		
Application Number:	61226	644		
Application Number:	12606	946		
Application Number:	60785	484		
Patent Number:	79617	01		
Application Number:	60789	339		
Application Number:	60806	078		
Application Number:	60806	080		
Application Number:	60806	347		
Application Number:	11772	745		
Application Number:	60819	441		
Application Number:	11774	984		
			DATENT	

60821496
11834562
60821795
60822608
60867999
60886466
60992556
60992564
61059694
12480622
61059697
12480643
61059700
12480671
61096705
61109117
61138468

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	8013550160			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	8012589835			
Email:	patents@patentlawworks.net			
Correspondent Name:	Kanda V. Ishihara			
Address Line 1:	165 South Main Street, Second Floor			
Address Line 4:	Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10029-01000 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kanda V. Ishihara	
Total Attachments: 5   source=Meebo to Google Assignment#page1.tif   source=Meebo to Google Assignment#page2.tif   source=Meebo to Google Assignment#page3.tif   source=Meebo to Google Assignment#page4.tif   source=Meebo to Google Assignment#page5.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Meebo, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS").

WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to obtain the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the good and valuable consideration received by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and all rights of enforcement thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and further including the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, patent applications, including corresponding applications, based on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and to claim priority to any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents in its own name wherever so permitted by law and ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by ASSIGNEE, execute or cause to be executed all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney to ASSIGNEE or to agents and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment, and ASSIGNOR further agrees:

a. to execute all papers necessary in connection with the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS, and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or other corresponding application thereof and to execute any separate Assignment in connection with such application as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient; and

### PATENT REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0075

b. to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent to ASSIGNEE on any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS and on any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination of any of the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership rights in the patent applications, the patents, the inventions, and the rights transferred to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this 200 day of SEPTEMPER/, 2012.

MEEBO, INC. By: Donald Harrison

Title: <u>Sole Director, CEO, President and</u> Secretary

Date: <u>9/28/2012</u>

12/558,304

State of California County of <u>Santa Clave</u>

On 9/2-8/12, before me personally appeared Ma(d Hamps), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

JOANNE RAUCH Commission # 1984091 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2016

Vannek and

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 029198 FRAME: 0076 ASSIGNEE hereby accepts receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.

GOOGLE INC. By:

ED

and

Name: <u>Donald Harrison</u> Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel, Assistant Secretary

Date: 9/28/2012

State of California County of <u>Savita</u> (<u>Lavea</u>

On <u>92812</u>, before me personally appeared  $\underline{Ma1d}$  <u>Hamsim</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

JOANNE RAUCH Commission # 1964091 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Jan 14, 2018

Oamekanek

Page 3 of 5

# SCHEDULE A

Reference No.	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Issue Date
10029-03579 US	12/558,304	09-11-2009		
10029-03580 US	12/790,477	05-28-2010		
10029-03581 US	12/790,494	05-28-2010		
10029-03585 PR	61/183,471	06-02-2009		
10029-03586 PR	61/226,644	07-17-2009		
10029-03587 US	12/606,946	10-27-2009		
10029-03588 PR	60/785,484	03-24-2006		
10029-03589 PCT	PCT/US07/064959	03-26-2007		
10029-03589 US	11/691,439	03-26-2007	7,961,701	6/14/2011
10029-03590 PR	60/789,339	04-05-2006		*******
10029-03591 PR	60/806,078	06-28-2006		
10029-03592 PR	60/806,080	06-28-2006		
10029-03593 PR	60/806,347	06-30-2006		
10029-03594 PCT	PCT/US07/072687	07-02-2007		
10029-03594 US	11/772,745	07-02-2007		Manager
10029-03595 PR	60/819,441	07-07-2006		
10029-03596 BR	PI 0714017-7	07-09-2007		
10029-03596 CN	200780025732.4	07-09-2007		
10029-03596 DE	112007001516.0-53	07-09-2007		
10029-03596 GB	0901904.3	07-09-2007		
10029-03596 IN	193/KOLNP/2009	07-09-2007		
10029-03596 PCT	PCT/US07/073081	07-09-2007	· · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u>
10029-03596 US	11/774,984	07-09-2007		
10029-03597 PR	60/821,496	08-04-2006		
10029-03598 PCT	PCT/US07/075296	08-06-2007		
10029-03598 US	11/834,562	08-06-2007		
10029-03599 PR	60/821,795	08-08-2006		
10029-03600 PR	60/822,608	08-16-2006		
10029-03601 PR	60/867,999	11-30-2006		

10029-03602 PR	60/886,466	01-24-2007	
10029-03603 PR	60/992,556	12-05-2007	
10029-03604 PR	60/992,564	12-05-2007	
10029-03605 PR	61/059,694	06-06-2008	
10029-03606 PCT	PCT/US09/046651	06-08-2009	
10029-03606 US	12/480,622	06-08-2009	
10029-03607 PR	61/059,697	06-06-2008	
10029-03608 PCT	PCT/US09/046653	06-08-2009	
10029-03608 US	12/480,643	06-08-2009	
10029-03609 PR	61/059,700	06-06-2008	
10029-03610 PCT	PCT/US09/046663	06-08-2009	
10029-03610 US	12/480,671	06-08-2009	
10029-03611 PR	61/096,705	09-12-2008	
10029-03612 PR	61/109,117	10-28-2008	
10029-03613 PR	61/138,468	12-17-2008	

•